





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).882 /2019
Appellant : Sri Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Directorate of Social Welfare, Assam,

Uzanbazar, Guwahati- 781 001

Date of hearing : 02.03.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 02.03.2020

The petitioner, Sri Harinarayan Pathak is present.

A letter dated 27.02.2020 received from the Director, Social Welfare Department requesting for 10 (ten) days of time to furnish informations as the office is preoccupied for assembly matter and submission of proposals to Finance Department. Prayer allowed. Next date of hearing is fixed on 02.04.2020. Please inform both parties accordingly.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).882 /2019

Dtd.02.03.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Directorate of Social Welfare, Assam, Uzanbazar, Guwahati-781 001 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Directorate of Social Welfare, Assam, Uzanbazar, Guwahati- 781 001 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Harinarayan Pathak, Padumpukhuri, Uzanbazar, Guwahati- 1, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission